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About the Programme 

SWAYAM (Study Webs of Active-Learning for Young Aspiring Minds) is an initiative by the 

Government of India aimed at providing high-quality, accessible education to anyone, anywhere. It 

is a Massive Open Online Course (MOOC) platform that offers a diverse range of courses across 

various disciplines, including arts, science, commerce, engineering, and more. 

Key features of SWAYAM MOOC include: 

1. Massive Open Online Courses (MOOCs): SWAYAM offers free online courses to learners 

across the country. These courses are designed by faculty members from premier institutions 

in India, ensuring high-quality content and pedagogy. 

2. Accessibility: SWAYAM courses are accessible to anyone with an internet connection, 

making education more inclusive and reaching learners in remote areas. 

3. Various Disciplines: The platform covers a wide array of subjects and disciplines, ranging 

from school-level courses to higher education and professional development. Learners can 

choose courses based on their interests and educational needs. 

4. Interactive Learning: SWAYAM promotes active learning through interactive multimedia 

content, quizzes, assignments, and discussion forums. This engagement fosters a more 

dynamic and effective learning experience. 

5. Certification: Upon successful completion of a course, learners have the option to obtain a 

certificate. These certificates are issued by the participating institutions and are recognized by 

academic and professional bodies. 

6. Credit Transfer: SWAYAM also facilitates credit transfer for certain courses. Learners who 

successfully complete specific SWAYAM courses can earn credits that may be transferred to 

their academic records in affiliated institutions. 

7. Collaboration with Institutions: SWAYAM collaborates with universities and institutions 

across India to offer a wide range of courses, ensuring that learners have access to content 

developed by experts in their respective fields. 

SWAYAM MOOC plays a crucial role in democratizing education in India, providing opportunities 

for learners of all ages and backgrounds to enhance their knowledge and skills. The platform aligns 

with the government's vision of leveraging technology to make education more accessible and 

inclusive. 

 



 

Expected Outcomes 

a. The participants will understand of SWAYAM MOOC COURSE. 

b. The participants will understand different services and courses provided by the NPTEL. 

 

Target Population 

Educators and Learner from various part of the country. 

 

Biodata of Expert 

Name and full correspondence address:  

Mr. Shib Shankar Das, Senior Manager 

NPTEL OFFICE 

IIT MADRAS, Chennai - 600036 

M: 9474457846, 8595527712 s) Ph: 03712-275706 

Email: das@nptel.iitm.ac.in 

 
Participants     
There are total 127 participants were registered through online and spot registration. The list of the 
participants is in Appendix-2.   
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Appendix – 1: Programme Schedule. 

 
 

Programme Schedule 
22nd NOV, 2023 (Wednesday) 

 
 

10:00AM - 
10:05AM 

Arrival Of The Guest  

10.05AM-
10.07AM 

Lighting Of The Lamp  

10:07AM - 
10:10 AM 

Felicitation Of Guest And Expert   

10.10 AM-
10.15AM 

Welcome Address Mr. Bhaskar Jyoti Chutia 
Asst. Prof. CSE Department 
Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh. 

10:15AM - 
10:20AM 

Remarks By The Dean Prof. Utpal Bhattacharjee  
Dean, Faculty of Engineering & Technology, 
Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh. 

10.20 AM-
10.25AM 

Remarks By The Guest Of Honour Dr. Nani Tamang Jose 
Joint Registrar, Academic Branch 

10:25 AM - 
10:30 AM 

Remarks By The Special Invitee  Mr. Tsering Megeji  
MOOC Coordinator 
Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh. 

10.30AM-
10.35Am 

Remarks By The Expert Mr. Shib Shankar Das,  
Senior Manager 
NPTEL OFFICE 

10:35AM - 
10:40AM 

Read out the messages form 
Hon’ble Vice Chancellor,  
Rajiv Gandhi University 

Mr. Bhaskar Jyoti Chutia 
Asst. Prof. CSE Department 
Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh. 

10:40AM - 
10:50AM 

Address By The Chair  
 

Prof.Sushanta Kumar Nayak 
Professor, Economics Department 
Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh. 

10.50AM-
10.53AM 

Vote Of Thanks Dr. Maibam Sanju Meetei 
Head, ECE 
Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh. 

10.53AM- 
10.55Am 

National Anthem  

10.55AM-
11.00AM 

Tea Break  

11.00AM- 
02.30PM 

Technical Session Prof.Sushanta Kumar Nayak 
Professor, Economics Department 
Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh. 

02:30 PM- 
02:32 PM 

Dr. Maibam Sanju Meetei Dr. Maibam Sanju Meetei 
Head, ECE 
Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh. 

2.30PM- 
03.30PM 

Lunch  

 



 

Appendix – 2: List of Participants.  

 

Your Name Email ID 
Contact 
Number Name of the College 

Online Registration 

Mumseng Modi www.ukungmodi@gmail.com  8132012125 
Arunachal pradesh 
university 

Obinam libang Obinamlibang87@gmail.com  7005635306 
Arunachal pradesh 
university 

Menuka Kadu thatgirlmenuka@gmail.com  
+91841594942
4 

Arunachal Pradesh 
University  

Dr. Yab Rajiv 
Camder  cyabrajiv@gmail.com  9862510633 

Arunachal Pradesh 
University  

Dr. Lige Sora ligehora@gmail.com  8798128521 
Arunachal Pradesh 
University, Pasighat 

Bornali borah bornaliborah126@gmail.com  8403975017 Bihpuria college 
Anupam Dutta munanumun11@gmail.com  7002545908 Bihpuria college 
Dipamjyoti 
Buragohain dipamb@gmail.com  8135946295 Bihpuria College 

Dr. Jayanta Doley jayantadoley20@gmail.com  
+91970753194
1 Bihpuria College 

Deepamoni Sarma  deepamoni0096@gmail.com   6001010343 Bihpuria College  
Silpika Dutta  silpika.dutta@gmail.com  9365296834 Bihpuria College  
Hemanta Mudoi  hmntmudoi948@gmail.com  7002727427 Bihpuria College  
Subhash Adhikari  subhashadhikari9@gmail.com  7002862812 Bihpuria college  
Jonison Daulagajau jdaulagajau@gmail.com   882247543 Bihpuria college  

Dr. Mibi Riba  mibiriba5@gmail.com  9612216609 
Dear Natung Government 
College  

Taling Palong Kalingpalong123@gmail.com  8257004841 Doging gumin college 

Honluk Lukham  alukham14@gmail.com  8974547067 
Donyi Polo B.Ed College 
Itanagar  

Duli Ete  etedulee@gmail.com  9999734131 
Donyi-Polo Govt College, 
Kamki 

Vicky Regon vickviner@gmail.com  9862645727 
Doying Gumin College 
Pasighat  

Dr Ashok Barman ashokbarman0@gmail.com  9233192122 Fine arts and Music RGU 

Rinchin Dorjee Rinchindorjeetwg@gmail.com  8794075788 
Government College 
Bomdila  

Yonmin Tayeng yonmint@gmail.com  9863394113 
Government Model College, 
Geku 

Osor Pertin  pertinosor@gmail.com  8258042399 
Government Polytechnic 
College, Roing  

Tok Dominic domcamtok@gmail.com  9862584707 Govt. College Doimukh 
Manas Saikia saikiamanas2@gmail.com   8011915912 Madhabdev University 
Mrinal Jyoti Sarma  mrinaljyotisarma@gmail.com  9678394658 Madhabdev University  
Ratna pradhan  pradhanratna94@gmail.com  8761075394 Madhabdev University  
Sankarjyoti Kalita  kalitajyotisankar052@gmail.com  7635806283 Madhabdev University  
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Tripul Haldar  tripulhaldar@gmail.com  8729904382 
Mudo Tamo Memorial 
College Ziro 

Maibam Romio 
Singh mrsingh.mech@gmail.com  8014999350 

North Eastern Regional 
Institute of Science and 
Technology  

LAISHRAM 
THOIBILEIMA 
CHANU thoibileimalaish@gmail.com  8787881054 

North Eastern Regional 
Institute of Science and 
Technology  

Vikono Ksh vikonoksh@gmail.com  8218047651 

North Eastern Regional 
Institute of Science and 
Technology  

M Edison Singh  edi.nitw@gmail.com  8415022686 

North Eastern Regional 
Institute of Science and 
Technology  

Dr. YAMEM 
TAMUT  parong@gmail.com  8413868598 

North Eastern Regional 
Institute of Science and 
Technology  

Dr. Ratan Das rdas@nlc.ac.in  7814982690 
North Lakhimpur College 
Autonomous  

Partha Pratim 
Baruah parthabaruah39@gmail.com  6901527597 Nowgong Polytechnic 
Zahid Ahmed zahidprince786@gmail.com  9864933362 Nowgong Polytechnic 

Ankita Chakraborty  
ankita.chakraborty607@gmail.co
m  7002111295 Nowgong Polytechnic  

Debasish Duarah debasishduarah@gmail.com  9954374636 Nowgong Polytechnic  
Dimpimoni Kalita  monidimpi5@gmail.com  9435726293 Nowgong Polytechnic  
Dr. Devegowda S R devegowda.sr@rgu.ac.in  7019460944 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Bhaskar Jyoti 
Chutia bhaskar.chutia@rgu.ac.in  9707628378 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Ashim Debnath ashim.debnath@rgu.ac.in  9862797332 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr. Neeraj Kumar 
Vasistha  neeraj.vasistha@rgu.ac.in  9453312174 Rajiv Gandhi University 
KUFA MEGA kufamega20@gmail.com  7005055785 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr Kakali Goswami  kakali.goswami@rgu.ac.in  8876942391 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr. Madhurjya 
Mohan Chetia  madhurjyachetia6@gmail.com  9706307303 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr. 
Ningthoukhongjam 
Vikimchandra Singh 

ningthoukhongjam.singh@rgu.ac.
in  

+91985633525
1 Rajiv Gandhi University 

Vikash Kumar 
Rathaur  vikash.rathaur@rgu.ac.in  9442635633 Rajiv Gandhi University 
DUYI SAMYOR  duyi.samyor@rgu.ac.in  08486601246 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr. Mousumi Gogoi mousumi.mou18@gmail.com  9706396552 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr. Rahul Chandra 
Kushwaha rahul.kushwaha@rgu.ac.in  9412333610 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Abhishek Prasad abhishek.prasad@rgu.ac.in  7005793807 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr. Waribam James 
Singh Dhingkuwaribam@gmail.com  08256942809 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Thupten Tsomu thupten.tsomu@rgu.ac.in  7005218166 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr Saxena 
Raviprakash 
Narayan  saxenabhu@gmail.com  09455436502 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Sagolshem Kalidas 
Singh  Sagolshem.singh@rgu.ac.in  8974087858 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr.Nawaz Khan 
Thouba dr.nawaznet@gmail.com  9436023194 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr. Nikhil Kumar 
Mahnot nikhil.mahnot@rgu.ac.in   7896434467 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr. Heisnam Shanjit 
Singh Heisnam.singh@rgu.ac.in  7005455471 Rajiv Gandhi University 
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Dr. Dharmeshwari 
Lourembam dimi.taurus@gmail.com  8794302401 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr. Sumin Prakash sumin.prakash@rgu.ac.in  9402711131 Rajiv Gandhi University 
John Gaingamlung 
Gangmei john.gangmei@rgu.ac.in  8132977557 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Abhay Kumar abhay.kumar@rgu.ac.in  9545367798 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr Samikhya 
Bhuyan samikhya.bhuyan@rgu.ac.in  6003204191 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr RUPAM KUMAR 
SHARMA rupam.sharma@rgu.ac.in  08638243709 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Anil Kumar Singh anil.singh@rgu.ac.in  9863088187 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Amit Kumar Mandal amit.mandal@rgu.ac.in  7002459655 Rajiv Gandhi University 
DR. SAURODEEP 
CHATTERJEE chatterjeesaurodeep@gmail.com  7044099251 Rajiv Gandhi University 
SIKDAR MD 
SULTAN ASKARI sikdar.askari@rgu.ac.in  8413838031 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr Vishwajeet 
Kumar Mishra nehu00vishwajit@gmail.com  9863027568 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Rajesh Chakrabarty rajesh.chakrabarty@rgu.ac.in  8822455486 Rajiv Gandhi University 
DR. MALAY 
MARUT SHARMA malay.sharma@rgu.ac.in  9455588281 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr. Ayam Victor 
Singh ayamvictor.singh@rgu.ac.in  7005141230 Rajiv gandhi university 
MAIREMBAM 
STELIN SINGH mairembam.stelin@rgu.ac.in  8132896304 Rajiv Gandhi University 
Dr Satish Kumar 
Das  satish.das@rgu.ac.in  8413838038 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Maibam Sanju 
Meetei  maibamkhuman@gmail.com  9436069533 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Sunil Koijam sunil.koijam@rgu.ac.in  9612158068 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Heikham Evelin  heikham.evelin@rgu.ac.in  7627984828 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Dr Nisanth PM nisanthpm@gmail.com  9567279956 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Dr. K. Rojeet Singh  rojeet.singh@rgu.ac.in  8132977086 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Heta Meto heta.meto@rgu.ac.in  7005214364 Rajiv Gandhi University  
R Rustum Zhiipao zhiipaorustum@gmail.com  9036426421 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Kaushalendra 
Pratap Singh  gaur.kpsingh@gmail.com  9936418266 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Dr. Yashi Umbrey yashi.umbrey@rgu.ac.in  9862332579 Rajiv Gandhi University  
 Bharati Lap bharatilap05@gmail.com  8416060441 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Punam Bagang  punam.bagang@rgu.ac.in  7640893063 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Chaphiak Lowang  lowang.aphiak@gmail.com  9774656207 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Md. Harunar Rashid  harunar.rashid@rgu.ac.in  9863212531 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Bomken Kamdak bomken.kamdak@rgu.ac.in  7642028157 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Dr. Avicha 
Tangjang  avicha.tangjang@rgu.ac.in  7005861016 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Dr Anga Padu  anga padu@rgu.ac.in  9436036865 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Dimpi Roy  Roydimpi27@gmail.com   8730029111 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Champa Tanga  champa.tanga@rgu.ac.in  9862060147 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Rumpu Nguri  appunguri1@gmail.com  7627907915 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Dr Arindam Barman arindam.barman@rgu.ac.in  8794703810 Rajiv Gandhi University  
Gautam Huidrom gautam.huidrom@rgu.ac.in  7005761491 Rajiv Gandhi University  

Jagdeep Rahul Jagdeep.rahul@rgu.ac.in  9451779948 
Rajiv Gandhi University, 
Doimukh 

Moirangthem 
shamjit singh  shamjitmoirang@gmail.com     7005742980 

Rajiv Gandhi University, 
Doimukh ARUNACHAL 
PRADESH  

Dr. Suaihiampou 
Kamei  suaihiampou.kamei@rgu.ac.in  9779279456 

Rajiv Gandhi University, 
Rono Hills Doimukh  

Teli Yami teli.yami@rgu.ac.in  9862974002 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 
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Ramen Jamatia ramen.jamatia@rgu.ac.in  9402516763 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Odang Mara  odang.tayeng@rgu.ac.in  9436070220 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

M Asghar asghar2108@gmail.com  8415080242 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Dr. Prachand 
Narayan Piraji narayan.prachand@rgu.ac.in   9486885475 

Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

ANI TAGGU anitaggu@gmail.com  8787792949 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Limin Kamum  liminkamum20@gmail.com  
+91 89741 
64065 

Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Priyanka Yadav  pree7085@gmail.com  09366660905 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Minam Tayeng Ado  Minamibaado@gmail.com  8258007707 
Teachers Training College 
B.ED Aalo  

Banlai wangpan banlaiwangpan23@gmail.com  366371958 
Venerable Uktara Bethany 
College  

Dr. Gouranga 
Biswas gourab270391@gmail.com  7980125350 

Vivekananda Kendra 
College of Teacher 
Education, Nirjuli 

Dr. Tacha Thaman  chowtacha007@gmail.com  8414921177 

Wangcha Rajkumar 
Government College 
Deomali  

Spot Registration 

Dr. Anil Mili anil.mili@rgu.ac.in 7005712043 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Dr. Atege Linggi atege.linggi@rgu.ac.in 8794920949 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Mr. T.D. Megeji tdmegeji@rgu.ac.in 9436250177 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Dr. Malay Marut 
Sharma malay.sharma@rgu.ac.in 9455588281 

Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Dr. Zilpha Modi zilpha.modi@rgu.ac.in 8414927305 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Rakesh Sharma rs725374@gmail.com 7628033897 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Habibul Hoque habibulhoque45@gmail.com 8256996736 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Shiva Lahon shivalahon5@gmail.com 7002535513 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Pakpa Yengkhom pakpadon@gmail.com 7610244660 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Boikuntha Bharali boikuntha98@gmail.com 6002243624 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University,Rono Hills 

Chera Thomas cherazack@gmail.com 8729846310 
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Photograph of the IN-PERSON NPTEL AWARENESS WORKSHOP 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

Photograph of the IN-PERSON NPTEL AWARENESS WORKSHOP 
 

 
 

 
  



 

News Report of IN-PERSON NPTEL AWARENESS WORKSHOP 
 
Link for the news Report: https://arunachaltimes.in/index.php/2023/11/23/rgu-
conducts-swayam-nptel-awareness-workshop/  
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